TC828A-1     5/1/00
TC828A
 2001 Microchip Technology Inc.      DS21588A
Switched Capacitor Voltage Converter
FEATURES
� Charge Pump in 5-Pin SOT-23A Package
� >95% Voltage Conversion Efficiency
� Voltage Inversion and/or Doubling

MARKING
Part Numbers and Part Marking
� & � = part number code + temperature range
(two-digit code).
TC828A Code
TC828AECT CC
ex: 828ECT = ����
� represents year and 2-month code
� represents lot ID number
C C
5-Pin SOT-23A (EIAJ SC-74A)
.071 (1.80)
.059 (1.50)
.122 (3.10)
.098 (2.50)
.075 (1.90)
REF.
.020 (0.50)
.012 (0.30)
PIN 1
.037 (0.95)
REF.
.122 (3.10)
.106 (2.70)
.057 (1.45)
.035 (0.90)
.006 (0.15)
.000 (0.00)
.024 (0.60)
.004 (0.10)
10° MAX. .010 (0.25)
.004 (0.09)
9
TC828A
Switched Capacitor Voltage Converters
TC828A-1   5/1/00 2001 Microchip Technology Inc.      DS21588A
Information contained in this publication regarding device applications and the like is intended through suggestion only and may be superseded by
updates. It is your responsibility to ensure that your application meets with your specifications. No representation or warranty is given and no liability is
assumed by Microchip Technology Incorporated with respect to the accuracy or use of such information, or infringement of patents or other intellectual
property rights arising from such use or otherwise. Use of Microchipís products as critical components in life support systems is not authorized except with
express written approval by Microchip. No licenses are conveyed, implicitly or otherwise, except as maybe explicitly expressed herein, under any intellec-
tual property rights. The Microchip logo and name are registered trademarks of Microchip Technology Inc. in the U.S.A. and other countries. All rights
reserved. All other trademarks mentioned herein are the property of their respective companies.
All rights reserved.   © 2001 Microchip Technology Incorporated.  Printed in the USA.  1/01  Printed on recycled paper.
AMERICAS
Corporate Office
2355 West Chandler Blvd.
Chandler, AZ  85224-6199
Tel:  480-792-7200  Fax:  480-792-7277
Technical Support: 480-792-7627
Web Address: http://www.microchip.com
Rocky Mountain
2355 West Chandler Blvd.
Chandler, AZ  85224-6199
Tel:  480-792-7966  Fax:  480-792-7456
Atlanta
500 Sugar Mill Road, Suite 200B
Atlanta, GA  30350
Tel: 770-640-0034  Fax: 770-640-0307
Austin
Analog Product Sales
8303 MoPac Expressway North
Suite A-201
Austin, TX  78759
Tel: 512-345-2030  Fax: 512-345-6085
Boston
2 Lan Drive, Suite 120
Westford, MA  01886
Tel: 978-692-3848  Fax: 978-692-3821
Boston
Analog Product Sales
Unit A-8-1 Millbrook Tarry Condominium
97 Lowell Road